DEC 2 7 7005 Form PTD 1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No5 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-28-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMINICAGE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

PA1031	45345_
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Warren L. Herron, III	Name: Herron Intellectual Property Holdings, L.L.C.
Warren L. Herron, Jr. Mark Bennett	Internal Address: same as below
Randall Bachtel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes ✓ N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 404 North Sunset Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 11/18/2005	-
✓ Assignment	City: Gulf Breeze
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Out Brocke
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A Zip:32561-4060
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,663,201
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name:R. Bennett Ford	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 15928	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Baton Rouge, LA 70895-5928	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
State: Louisiana Zip:70809	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 225-927-9908	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>225-926-2685</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	-
9. Signature: Z. B	12/16/2005
Signature	Date
R. Bennett Ford	Total number of pages including cover
5 98YRME 00000201 6663201 R. Rennett Ford Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0124** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

Warren L. Herron, III

Warren L. Herron, Jr.

Mark Bennett Randall Bachtel

TITLE:

VERTICALLY STABILIZED ADJUSTABLE

SHELF BRACKET ASSEMBLY

DOCKET NO.:

8057.008

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNORS**:

Mr. Warren L. Herron, III 404 North Sunset Boulevard Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561-4060

Mr. Warren L. Herron, Jr. 404 North Sunset Boulevard Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561-4060

Mr. Mark Bennett

3100 Medlock Bridge Road, Suite 420

Norcross, Georgia 30071

Randall Bachtel 4122 Leprechan Way Duluth, Georgia 30097

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Herron Intellectual Property Holdings, L.L.C.

404 North Sunset Boulevard Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561-4060

Santa Rosa County, Florida

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

> **PATENT** REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0125

countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in

US Patent No.: 6,663,201

PCT PCT/US02/07298

EP EP1372432

Mexico PA/s2003/000785 Canada PAT 55204W-1

and, in and to, all Letters Patent listed above or to be obtained for said invention from any above listed application or any continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this:

Date:	Assignors:
11/18/05	Wind Driver
	Warren L. Herron, III
11/18/05	have there for
	Warren L. Herron, Jr., personally Assignor
11/18/2005	May 1. Bern
_	Mark Bennett
18NOVOS	Kamball M. Sandel
	Randall Bachtel
	Assignee:
11/18/05	Lanet 1 cm
	Warren L. Herron, Jr., Manager
	Herron Intellectual Property Holdings,
	L.L.C.

PATENT RECORDED: 12/22/2005 REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0126